
2019-2020 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 9-5   Home: 7-6   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Llewellyn, Jaelin 27-27 901 33.4 140-358 .391 48-156 .308 85-109 .780 21 90 111 4.1 38 0 62 49 7 27 413 15.3
34 Aririguzoh, Richmond 27-27 778 28.8 127-206 .617 0-1 .000 70-107 .654 77 124 201 7.4 74 2 60 85 15 12 324 12.0
15 Schwieger, Ryan 22-18 579 26.3 85-186 .457 28-75 .373 37-42 .881 15 50 65 3.0 44 1 58 53 3 16 235 10.7
05 Friberg, Drew 27-13 700 25.9 75-177 .424 52-132 .394 22-27 .815 17 79 96 3.6 44 0 31 14 2 33 224 8.3
14 Wright, Ethan 26-17 631 24.3 66-158 .418 37-102 .363 17-20 .850 12 88 100 3.8 51 1 29 24 5 17 186 7.2
22 Desrosiers, Jerome 27-1 337 12.5 49-101 .485 26-67 .388 13-17 .765 10 56 66 2.4 26 0 17 9 3 7 137 5.1
03 Langborg, Ryan 20-9 325 16.3 32-77 .416 21-59 .356 3-3 1.000 5 31 36 1.8 21 0 11 11 5 8 88 4.4
20 Evbuomwan, Tosan 26-19 371 14.3 41-78 .526 4-15 .267 16-31 .516 7 41 48 1.8 35 0 23 27 9 13 102 3.9
02 Morales, Jose 27-1 400 14.8 34-71 .479 14-26 .538 21-26 .808 2 21 23 0.9 55 1 45 24 3 28 103 3.8
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 10-0 47 4.7 15-22 .682 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 7 5 12 1.2 2 0 1 7 3 0 34 3.4
35 Kyle, Colby 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
04 Johns, Max 17-3 152 8.9 10-27 .370 1-8 .125 6-8 .750 3 16 19 1.1 14 0 12 9 3 6 27 1.6
11 Kiszka, Konrad 13-0 51 3.9 6-14 .429 1-7 .143 6-8 .750 1 6 7 0.5 3 0 3 3 0 2 19 1.5
31 Barnes, Elijah 17-0 83 4.9 9-14 .643 0-4 .000 6-9 .667 4 9 13 0.8 13 0 4 6 0 4 24 1.4
25 O'Connell, Jacob 11-0 32 2.9 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.8 2 0 4 4 1 0 7 0.6
10 Bagin, Charlie 11-0 37 3.4 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 3 6 0 0 6 0.5
Total 27 5425 200.9 695-1501 .463 235-659 .357 306-417 .734 217 652 869 32.2 424 5 363 340 59 173 1931 71.52
Opponents 5425 200.9 703-1515 .464 159-462 .344 301-400 .753 202 635 837 31.0 441 6 296 318 92 168 1866 69.11

Team Statistics PRIN OPP
SCORING 1931 1866
    Points Per Game 71.5 69.1
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 695-1501 703-1515
    Field Goal Pct .463 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 235-659 159-462
    3PT FG Pct .357 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-417 301-400
    FT Pct .734 .753
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 869 837
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 363 296
    Assists Per Game 13.4 11.0
TURNOVERS 340 318
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 173 168
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.2
BLOCKS 59 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 27,318 44,492
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,101 13-3,422
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Princeton 947 967 17 1931
Opponents 882 971 13 1866

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Duquesne L 67-94 2213
11/09/19 at San Francisco L 72-82 6892
11/13/19 LAFAYETTE L 65-72 1298
11/20/19 at Indiana L 54-79 17222
11/26/19 ASU L 65-67 2727
11/30/19 at Bucknell W 87-77 1959
12/04/19 at Drexel L 76-82 1233
12/10/19 MONMOUTH L 66-67 1254
12/14/19 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 80-65 611
12/17/19 vs Iona W (OT) 90-86 0
12/19/19 HOFSTRA L 72-87 1196
12/29/19 LEHIGH W 71-62 1927

* 01/04/20 at Penn W 78-64 3788
* 01/10/20 PENN W 63-58 3040

01/26/20 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 87-41 1576
* 01/31/20 DARTMOUTH W 66-44 1591
* 02/01/20 HARVARD W 70-69 3590
* 02/08/20 at Cornell L 62-73 2644
* 02/09/20 at Columbia W 81-74 1565
* 02/14/20 YALE L 64-88 2163
* 02/15/20 BROWN W 73-54 2464
* 02/21/20 at Harvard L 60-61 1636
* 02/22/20 at Dartmouth W 65-62 915
* 02/28/20 at Brown W 71-49 1748
* 02/29/20 at Yale L 63-66 2066
* 03/06/20 COLUMBIA W 81-58 1939
* 03/07/20 CORNELL L 82-85 2553

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 5-2   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Llewellyn, Jaelin 14-14 464 33.1 74-184 .402 28-81 .346 47-56 .839 15 54 69 4.9 16 0 26 23 2 16 223 15.9
15 Schwieger, Ryan 13-13 371 28.5 50-115 .435 19-52 .365 19-22 .864 2 33 35 2.7 23 0 33 30 2 9 138 10.6
34 Aririguzoh, Richmond 14-14 414 29.6 53-89 .596 0-0 .000 36-55 .655 35 65 100 7.1 36 0 37 45 5 9 142 10.1
14 Wright, Ethan 14-13 384 27.4 45-105 .429 22-63 .349 6-7 .857 7 57 64 4.6 30 0 17 12 4 9 118 8.4
05 Friberg, Drew 14-4 362 25.9 37-86 .430 24-63 .381 10-13 .769 6 41 47 3.4 17 0 19 5 2 19 108 7.7
22 Desrosiers, Jerome 14-0 210 15.0 33-63 .524 16-40 .400 9-10 .900 4 41 45 3.2 15 0 9 3 2 6 91 6.5
03 Langborg, Ryan 8-0 93 11.6 11-20 .550 8-15 .533 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 1.4 5 0 2 3 2 2 32 4.0
02 Morales, Jose 14-1 218 15.6 19-38 .500 7-11 .636 6-8 .750 0 9 9 0.6 29 0 20 16 3 12 51 3.6
20 Evbuomwan, Tosan 14-11 179 12.8 20-40 .500 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 2 16 18 1.3 19 0 11 13 7 6 44 3.1
35 Kyle, Colby 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
04 Johns, Max 6-0 26 4.3 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 5 6 1.0 3 0 4 0 0 1 11 1.8
11 Kiszka, Konrad 6-0 17 2.8 4-5 .800 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1.7
31 Barnes, Elijah 8-0 34 4.3 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.6 4 0 3 3 0 1 4 0.5
10 Bagin, Charlie 6-0 14 2.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5
25 O'Connell, Jacob 6-0 10 1.7 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.3
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 353-759 .465 128-338 .379 145-190 .763 87 355 442 31.6 200 0 182 163 30 91 979 69.93
Opponents 2800 200.0 352-792 .444 78-243 .321 123-165 .745 102 340 442 31.6 213 2 144 158 50 76 905 64.64

Team Statistics PRIN OPP
SCORING 979 905
    Points Per Game 69.9 64.6
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 353-759 352-792
    Field Goal Pct .465 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-338 78-243
    3PT FG Pct .379 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 145-190 123-165
    FT Pct .763 .745
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 8.8
REBOUNDS 442 442
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 182 144
    Assists Per Game 13.0 10.3
TURNOVERS 163 158
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 91 76
    Steals Per Game 6.5 5.4
BLOCKS 30 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 17,340 14,362
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-2,477 7-2,052
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Princeton 478 501 979
Opponents 411 494 905

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 at  Penn W 78-64 3788
01/10/20 PENN W 63-58 3040
01/31/20 DARTMOUTH W 66-44 1591
02/01/20 HARVARD W 70-69 3590
02/08/20 at  Cornell L 62-73 2644
02/09/20 at  Columbia W 81-74 1565
02/14/20 YALE L 64-88 2163
02/15/20 BROWN W 73-54 2464
02/21/20 at  Harvard L 60-61 1636
02/22/20 at  Dartmouth W 65-62 915
02/28/20 at  Brown W 71-49 1748
02/29/20 at  Yale L 63-66 2066
03/06/20 COLUMBIA W 81-58 1939
03/07/20 CORNELL L 82-85 2553


